

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8024/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in CMWP No.  
3201/1989 & CMA No. 62168/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/02/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep S, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. H. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj Kr Dwived, Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sonia)      (M.S. Negi)  
Sr. P.A.      Court Master